
REPUBLIC OF KENYA 

 
COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KIRINYAGA 

TENDER NOTICE 

The County Government of Kirinyaga hereby invites Interested and Eligible Contractors/Vendors to participate in the procurement of Road Works 
as listed below: 

 S/
NO 

WORK DESCRIPTION TENDER NEGOTIATION 
NUMBER 

PREFERENCE SITE VISIT 
DATE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

1 Tender For The Spot Improvement of Jun E613 
Kamuiru-Jun D455 Kariria Road In Mutira Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709837/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

2 Spot Improvement of D457 ( Jun C74 (Gitwe)- 
Kangaita Tea Factory Road in Inoi Ward  

OPEN TENDER-709670/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

3 Tender for The Paving of Kibingoti Shopping 
Center Roads in Kiini Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709774/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

4 Tender for the Spot Improvement of Gatitika - 
Nguka - Kiuria - Kiangiciri Road in Thiba Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709778/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

5 Tender for the Spot Improvement of Karaba 
Road Jun - St. Peter Mwea Mixed Secondary 
School - Gachoki Road In Wamumu Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709843/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

6 Tender for the Spot Improvement of Mururi - 
Ndarasa ya Ngai - Urumandi - Ngucui (Jun 
D458) Road In Murinduko Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709784/2018-2019       AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

7 Tender for the Spot Improvement of E608 - Jun 
D453 Kiania - Kiaragana - Jun C74 Road in 
Mukure Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709799/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

8 Tender for the Spot Improvement of E611 
(Canal) - Kwa Njogu - Ruthigu - Musa Ngondi - 
Migingo Road in Nyangati Ward  

OPEN TENDER-709790/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 



9 Tender for the Spot Improvement of Kinyakiiru 
Secondary School to Kiranga Road in Kariti Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709197/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

10 Tender For The Spot Improvement Of Kaimiri- 
Gakarara Bridge And Approaches In Kerugoya 
Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709817/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

11 Spot Improvement of E1639 - Jun C74 (KTI) - 
Kiang’ombe Road in Kabare Ward  

OPEN TENDER-709824/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

12 Tender for Spot Improvement of RAR 28 - Jun. 
RAR 1 (Kinyaga) Road in Mutithi Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709835/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

13 Tender for the Spot Improvement of B6 - Guama 
Factory - Muriki Road in Karumandi Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709829/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

14 Tender for the Spot Improvement of Jun C74 - 
Gitwe Primary - Muca - C74, Kiura Loop Road in 
Kanyekiini Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709831/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

15 Tender for the Spot Improvement of E1651- Jun 
B6 (Kianjiru) - Rwambiti (D458) Road in Baragwi 
Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709827/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

16 Tender for the Spot Improvement of Mahigaini - 
Mwatha-Ini - Murubara Road in Gathigiriri Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709841/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

17 Tender for the Spot Improvement of Kiamanyeki 
Ciagiini Bridge and Approaches in Tebere Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709757/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

18 Tender for the Spot Improvement of E1650J2 - 
B6(Difathas) - Kanjuu - Kambi Forest Road in 
Njukiini Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709837/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

19 Tender for the Construction of Kibukure Bridge 
and its Accesses in Kangai Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709844/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

20 Tender for Spot Improvement of Stanley Ndei-
Mutua Road In Ngariama Ward 

OPEN TENDER-709819/2018-2019    AGPO 20/2/2019 27/02/2019 

 
1. Submission. 

Interested and eligible candidates may obtain detailed information and inspect the tender documents at Kirinyaga County Headquarters, Kutus, Supply Chain 

Management Office, Room B15 during normal working hours. Complete set of the tender document may be downloaded from the Public Procurement Information Portal 

website http://tenders.go.ke or the County Website www.kirinyaga.go.ke. Bidders who download the documents from the website must forward their particulars (Name, 

Contacts, Physical Address, and the Tender No/Description) immediately for recording and any further clarifications and addenda to procurement@kirinyaga.go.ke.  

http://www.kirinyaga.go.ke/
mailto:procurement@treasury.go.ke


2. Clarifications  

Interested individuals may request for clarification on the tender for up to Seven (7) days before submission date at Supply Chain Management Offices, 1st Floor, 

Kirinyaga County Headquarters during normal working hours.  Any request for clarification done in writing must be addressed to: 

 

 

 

The County Secretary & Head of Public Service, 

County Headquarters, 

P.O Box 260 – 10304, 

Kutus. 

Tel: +254 20 21553369 

Email: procurement@kirinyaga.go.ke 

 

Complete Tender documents to be submitted both online and manually vide IFMIS SUPPLIER PORTAL http://supplier.treasury.go.ke and the hard copy should be 

enclosed in plain sealed envelope, marked with the Tender Negotiation Number /Tender Description shall be addressed to:- 

The County Secretary & Head of Public Service, 

County Headquarters, 

P.O Box 260 – 10304, 

Kutus. 

 

and be deposited in the tender box provided at the County Headquarters, 1st Floor, Kutus, to be received as indicated on the dates above at 11.00am. Bids will be opened 

immediately thereafter in the presence of the tenderer’s representatives who choose to attend the opening at The County Headquarters, 3rd Floor, Conference Room.  

Late Bids shall not be accepted. 

 

 

HEAD SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT. 

FOR: COUNTY SECRETARY 


